TVCC 2014-2018

Physical Resources Facilities Employee Survey



Quality of Work Area
Adequate size of work area/office
Appropriate location of work area/office
Adequate and appropriate work area/office equipment

Safety/security of work area/office
Cleanliness of work area/office

Quality of Classrooms
Adequate number of classrooms
Appropriate location of classrooms
Adequate furnishings of classrooms
Adequate and appropriate classroom equipment
Safety/security of classrooms
Cleanliness of classrooms

2014-2018 Physical Resources Facilities Employee Survey

2014 Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
# Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

160
161
158
159

2014 Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
# Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

113
113
112
114
115

2014 Response

3 02
3.21
3.14
2.94

2 82
3.02
2.92
2.90
2.79
2.97

2015 Response

162
163
163
162

2015 Response

120
120
118
119
121

2015 Response

3 04
3.24
3.08
2.90

2 83
3.12
2.96
2.96
271
3.00

2016 Response

177
177
181
180

2016 Response

136
137
135
137
142

2016 Response

3 16
3.35
3.24
3.15

3 03
3.29
3.07
3.10
2.96
3.11

2017 Response

182
179
182
181

2017 Response

133
132
133
132
132

2017 Response

3 11
3.32
3.23
3.07

3 01
3.23
2.92
291
291
2.87

2018 Response

170
171
173
170

2018 Response

119
118
115
120
121

2018 Response

3 08
3.26
3.15
3.14
3.01

3 11
3.29
2.94
2.97
2.95
3.07

2014-2018 Avg Response

851
851
857
852

621
620
613
622
631

Quality of Labs/Shops
Adequate number of lab/shops
Appropriate size of lab/shops
Appropriate location of lab/shops
Adequate furnishings of lab/shops
Adequate and appropriate lab/shop equipment
Safety/security of lab/shops and equipment
Cleanliness of lab/shops and equipment

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
# Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

86
87
87
84
84
85

4 (Excellent) through 1 (Poor)

Response Counts exclude questions not answered or answered with "Don't Know/Don't Use"

2 63
2.70
2.82
2.69
2.62
2.76
2.93

89
89
88
87
87
89

2 69
2.78
2.84
2.73
2.68
2.71
291

104
103
102
100
104
104

2 98
2.97
3.13
2.95
2.97
3.04
3.06

90
90
89
88
90
91

2 77
2.83
3.06
2.84
2.83
2.92
2.72

2 92
2.89
3.12
2.92
3.00
2.95
2.98

452
453
449
442
448
451
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2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response 2014-2018 Avg Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
Quality of Parking # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

Availability of faculty/staff parking 2 79 2 82 3 02 2 74 2 97
Availability of student parking 138 2.62 143 2.76 163 2.83 159 2.72 144 2.93 603

Safety/security in parking lots 156 . 163 g 180 . 179 . 173 2.92 678

2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response
esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
Elevators 2 76 2 71 2 88 2 72 2 66 2.25
Cafeteria 97 3.06 101 2.92 118 2.92 114 297 112 2.95 542 2.35
Restrooms (including cleanliness) 157 2.62 162 2.73 181 2.67 182 2.61 176 2.79 858 211
Study Areas (Library, Cardinal Success Center) 127 3.01 139 2.99 149 3.15 155 3.05 133 3.17 703 2.48
Leisure Areas (benches, picnic tables, etc.) 135 2.68 149 2.66 167 2.80 173 2.64 157 2.79 781 2.15
Sidewalks 152 2.93 161 2.92 179 2.98 183 2.99 173 291 848 2.35
Stairways 122 2.93 122 3.02 135 3.04 141 3.06 138 2.95 658 2.38
Campus signs/maps 147 2.59 152 2.63 174 2.63 173 2.72 167 2.70 813 2.10
Sustainability and environmental responsibility 115 2.36 134 2.38 148 2.47 142 2.30 148 2.42 687 1.87

2.76 1218 2.77 1374 2.83 1375 2.78 1305 2.60 6427

2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response 2014-2018 Avg Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
Quality of Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

Accessibility of TVCC buildings for persons with disabilities 2 66 2 58 2 72 2 75 2 71
Adequacy of classroom furniture for persons with disabilities 117 2.43 113 2.44 131 2.65 127 2.58 119 2.67 607
Adequacy of classroom equipment for persons with disabilities 111 ’ 107 ’ 127 . 122 . 114 2.73 581

4 (Excellent) through 1 (Poor)

Response Counts exclude questions not answered or answered with "Don't Know/Don't Use"
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2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response 2014-2018 Avg Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
Quality of Safety, Security, and Emergency Preparedness # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

Adequacy of the lighting during the day 3 24 3 23 3 37 3 32 3 35

Adequacy of the lighting during the night 148 2.61 144 2.50 162 2.69 162 2.70 156 2.67 772
Access to safety and emergency equipment 152 2.75 154 2.64 175 2.90 173 2.79 170 291 824
Adequacy of the safety and security of your building 158 2.56 160 2.51 184 2.84 181 2.71 176 2.86 859
Is the number of security personnel adequate 140 ; 145 ’ 171 . 168 . 162 2.88 786

2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response

esponse esponse esponse esponse esponse
Quality of Assessment and Planning # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses # Responses

Process for evaluating facilities use 2 66 2 61 2 66 2 69 2 76
Opportunities to participate in facilities planning 105 2.28 113 2.25 127 2.42 118 2.34 121 2.46 584
Effectiveness of planning and prioritization for equipment and facilities 111 ; 115 . 131 . 114 . 119 2.45 590

2014 Response 2015 Response 2016 Response 2017 Response 2018 Response 2014-2018 Avg Response

Response Response Response Response Response Response
If you experienced an emergency on campus, please rate the security personnel 59 2.92 64 2.94 70 3.23 49 3.35 57 3.25 299 2.51
How familiar are you with TVCCs Emergency Procedures 151 2.44 154 2.53 181 2.86 176 2.69 170 2.87 832 2.10
210 2.57 218 2.65 251 2.96 225 2.83 227 2.97 1131 2.21

’4 (Excellent) through 1 (Poor)

Response Counts exclude questions not answered or answered with "Don't Know/Don't Use"




